

ASHEVILLE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR BOARD MEETING

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
BOARD ROOM
85 MOUNTAIN STREET
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA
THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 2020

ASHEVILLE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

Administrative Offices - Board Room Thursday, April 2, 2020

2:00 PM Work Session Board Room
2:45 PM Closed Session Board Room
3:15 PM Call to Order Board Room

AMENDED AGENDA

Regular Meeting

Call to Order Board Chair, Shaunda Sandford

Approval of Agenda Board Chair, Shaunda Sandford

Consent Items Board Chair, Shaunda Sandford

- Work Session Minutes March 2, 2020
- Closed Session Minutes March 2, 2020
- Regular Meeting Minutes March 2, 2020
- Work Session Minutes March 16, 2020
- Closed Session Minutes March 16, 2020
- Financing Agreement with The Math Learning Center
- Selection of Audit Firm for 2020 Audit
- Student Releases to Buncombe County 2020-2021
- Land of Sky-Foster Grandparents
- Teen Court
- Policy Series 4000 4201 4205 4210 4220 4230 4250 4260 4270 4300 4301
 4302 4303 4305 4307 4310 4312 4315 4316 4316-P 4318 4320

Action Items

Board Chair, Shaunda Sandford

- 1. Approve Personnel Report No. 11
- 2. Revised NCSBA Emergency Powers Resolution re. COVID-19

Announcement of Superintendent Dr. Gene Freeman Arrival

Board Chair, Shaunda Sandford

Information Agenda

Superintendent's Report/COVID-19 Update

Dr. Short

- A. Proposed district policies and actions to address field trip cancellations and family refunds Charlie Glazener
- B. Jones Park Charlie Glazener

Public Comment

Announcements/Future Meetings

Board Chair, Shaunda Sandford

Calendar of Events

Spring Break (no school for students or staff)

Monday, April 6th - Friday, April 10th

Holiday (no school for students or staff)

Monday, April 13th

Work/Closed Session Board Meeting

Monday, May 4, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. at Administrative Offices - Board Room

Regular Board Meeting

Monday, May 4, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. at Administrative Offices - Board Room

Governor, Roy Cooper - NC public schools will remain closed until May 15th

Adjournment

Board Chair, Shaunda Sandford